N160003903

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
		MAIL	
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Do	ocument Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		
		/	
	<u> </u>		

ì

Office Use Only



03/21/16--01018--004 **78.75





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 28, 2016

CHICHE FREDDY 9341 COLLINS AVENUE #307 SURFSIDE, FL 33154

SUBJECT: SUG (SURFSIDE URBAN GARDENERS Ref. Number: W16000022744

We have received your document for SUG (SURFSIDE URBAN GARDENERS and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 416A00006292

• •		ES OF INCORP with Chapter 617, F.S		
ARTICLE I	NAME e corporation shall be:	an Gardeners	INC	
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			16 APD
Principal <u>street</u> address: Dickens Av & 89th St, Surfside, FL, 33154			Mailing address, if	differentiate TARY OF STATE
			# 30	97
			SunFride	, FL 33154
ARTICLE III The purpose fo	<u>PURPOSE</u> r which the corporation is organized is:			-
Participate , M	anage, Taking care of a Community Gard	en		
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>		TORS		
Name and Title	FREDDY CHICHE, PRESIDENT 9341 Collins av # 307		Barbara WOOLVERTO	
Address	Surfside, FL, 33154	Address:	8943 Carlyle Av Surfside	
Name and Title	Joel Beth NAVRATIK TEASURER	Name and Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address		Address:	······································	
Name and Title	Dalia BLUMSTEIN Vice President	Name and Title:		
Address	8926 Hawthorn Av	Address:		
<u>-</u>	Surfside			

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address: * `
	<u> </u>
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Freddy Chiche	
Address:	9341 Collins av	
	Surfside, 33154	

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Address:

eddy (hicke h1 Collins Avenue #307 FL 33154

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.)

. (OPTIONAL)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity



03/15/2016 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s&17.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

04/0/ 12016.